4/141Siemens FI 01 · Update 11/2018
Level Measurement
Continuous level measurement
Ultrasonic transmitters
The Probe
4
■ Overview
The Probe is a short-range integrated ultrasonic level transmitter,

Model/Approval
3-wire, 24 V DC, CE, RCM, CSA, FM E
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order
code(s).
Acrylic coated, stainless steel tag [13 x 45 mm
(0.5 x 1.75 inch)]: Measuring-point number/
identification (max. 20 characters) specify in
plain text
Y17
Operating Instructions
All literature is available to download for free, in a
range of languages, at http://www.siemens.com/
processinstrumentation/documentation
Accessories Article No.
Universal Box Bracket Mounting kit 7ML1830-1BK
Sanitary 4" mounting clamp 7ML1830-1BR
3" ASME, DN 65 PN 10, JIS 10K 3B ETFE Flange
adapter for 2" NPT
7ML1830-1BT
3" ASME, DN 65 PN 10, JIS 10K 3B ETFE Flange
adapter for 2" BSPT
7ML1830-1BU
2" NPT nylon plastic locknut 7ML1830-1DT
7ML1830-1DQ2" BSP nylon plastic locknut
Plastic M20 cable gland with metal locknut 7ML1930-1DB
SITRANS RD100, loop powered display -
see Chapter 7
7ML5741-...
SITRANS RD200, universal input display with
Modbus conversion - see Chapter 7
7ML5740-...
SITRANS RD300, dual line display with totalizer
and linearization curve and Modbus conversion -
see Chapter 7
7ML5744-...
SITRANS RD500 web, universal remote monitoring
solution for instrumentation - see Chapter 7
7ML5750-...
For applicable back up point level switch see point
level measurement section.
© Siemens AG 2018
4/143Siemens FI 01 · Update 11/2018
Level Measurement
Continuous level measurement
Ultrasonic transmitters